Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 3120-F...
www.e-t-a.comIssue B(211209) 1 - 67
1
Current Internal resistance Current Internal resistance
rating (A) per pole (Ω) rating (A) per pole (Ω)
0.1 94 4 0.0435
0.2 24 4.5 0.0435
0.3 12 5 0.0325

     Supply condition
     M module mounted to circuit breaker 3120-...
X3120 - S 0 1 A  M ordering example
Approvals (complete circuit breaker/module assembly)
Authority      Voltage ratings       Current ratings
VDE (EN 60934) AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0.05...4 A
UL, CSA AC 250 V 0.05...4 A
All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only. In the interest of improved design,
performance and cost effectiveness the right to make changes in these specifications
without notice is reserved.Product markings may not be exactly as the ordering codes.
Errors and omissions excepted.
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )
inch
Auxiliary Contact Module X3120-S for circuit breaker 3120-F...
www.e-t-a.com Issue B(211209)1 - 80
1
A module suitable for all double pole versions of type 3120-F to trip
the main switch/circuit breaker mechanism in the event of loss of
voltage. When the voltage is restored the rocker switch must be reset
to reconnect the load, thereby avoiding the safety hazards associated
with automatic re-starting of machinery.
Note: Basic unit 3120-...-H7 or -G7: screw terminals necessary.
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information
Internal connection diagrams
Technical data
Dimensions
1 terminal
X3120-U01…
blade terminal
DIN 46244-A2.8-0.8
(QC .110)
flat head screw M3.5x5-MS ISO1580
for mains connection
tightening torque max. 0.8 Nm
2 terminals
X3120-U02…
21
22
21
6.6
23.5
3
3
.5 15°
7
.6
10.7
41 +0.1
- 0.2
Without terminal(s): X3120-U00…